

EUROPEAN VOCATIONAL SKILLS WEEK



2020 Prize Draw - Terms and Conditions

* Colettour Talen

European Vocational Skills Week 2020 – Registered Events Prize Draw

Terms and Conditions

The European Commission's Directorate General for Employment, Social Affairs and Inclusion (the organisers) invites you to participate in the European Vocational Skills Week prize draw (the prize draw). The goal is for event and activity organisers to be provided with an added incentive to register their events via the European Vocational Skills Week campaign website ec.europa.eu/social/vocational-skills-week by the 30 June 2020.

1. The Prize Draw

Entry requirements:

- Events and activities must submit registration forms for the European Vocational Skills Week up until midnight (CET) on 30 June 2020;
- Events and activities must be approved as part of the campaign.

Those events and activities that qualify will automatically be entered into the prize draw. The winners will be selected at random and informed by the end of July 2020 via the contact details they provide in their registration form. Only one winner per organisation.

Each winner (maximum 25) will receive an invitation to the European Vocational Skills Week in Berlin. This will consist of flights and accommodation only, for one person. The prize cannot be redeemed in cash.

Organisers will contact the winners at the email addresses they have submitted in their EU Survey registration form titled "Registration of national, regional and local events and activities linked to the European Vocational Skills Week 2020", by the end of July 2020. The Organisers will check whether the winners meet all the eligibility criteria outlined above. If this is not the case, the candidate will be disqualified. If the selected winner does not react within 5 calendar days of being informed of their win, another from the shortlist may be chosen. Only the winners will be contacted.

Any participant reasonably suspected of cheating will be disqualified and their entries removed. No correspondence will be entered into on this matter.

Please **EMPL-VOCATIONAL-SKILLS-WEEK@ec.europa.eu** with any queries.

2. Data protection and privacy

As these online activities involve the collection and further processing of personal data, the following legislation is applicable: Regulation (EU) 2018/1725, of the European Parliament and of the Council of 23 October 2018 on the protection of natural persons

with regard to the processing of personal data by the EU institutions, bodies, offices and agencies and on the free movement of such data.

This prize draw adheres to the data protection and privacy policy in place for the European Vocational Skills Week 2019, already agreed to when submitting your registration form. This can be viewed here: https://ec.europa.eu/social/vocational-skills-week/privacy-statement_en.

3. Responsibility

Under no circumstances can the organisers be held liable for any accident, costs, direct or indirect damage which might occur as a result of participation in this campaign. Similarly, the organisers cannot be held responsible for any theft, loss, delay or damage or any other incident that may occur during the travel (for the winners), for example theft, injury, etc. The organisers can under no circumstances be held liable for the cancellation, postponement or modification of the campaign due to unforeseen circumstances. In addition, the dates mentioned may vary due to organisational reasons or unforeseen circumstances.

4. Acceptance of terms and conditions

By participating, you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions and confirm that you comply with the eligibility criteria. Failure to comply with these terms and conditions may result in disqualification. This campaign and the present rules are governed by Belgian law and under the jurisdiction of the Brussels's Courts, as the legal headquarters of European Commission are located in Brussels, Belgium.